One thousand dollars ($1000) for each western Joshua tree 5 meters (16.40 
feet) or greater in height, (2) Two hundred dollars ($200) for each western 
Joshua tree 1 meter (3.28 feet) or greater but less than 5 meters (16.4 feet) 
in height, and (3) One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each western 
Joshua tree less than 1 meter (3.28 feet) in height. 

BIO-2 If ground-disturbing or vegetation-removing construction activities or tree 

removal is proposed during the breeding/nesting season for migratory birds 
(typically February 1 through September 15), a qualified Biologist shall